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CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: 2-31 July 1984 

PURSUANT to section 21 of the Films Act 1983, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published. 

KEY TO DECISIONS 
G"'--Approved for general exhibition. 
GY-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over. 
GA-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults. 
G*-Approved for general exhibition: ......... (as specified). 
R(age)-Approved for exhibition only to persons ......... years of age and over (as specified). 

No. 161 

RP(age)-Approved for exhibition only to persons ......... years of age and over and to any person under that age when accompanied 
by that person's parent or guardian. 

R*-Approved for exhibition only . . . . . . . (as specified). 
Ex-Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition (with any conditions as specified). 

Applicant 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N .Z.) 
Ltd. 

Kerridge Odeon Film 
Distributors 

N.Z. Federation Film 
of Film Societies Inc. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

Amalgamated Theatres 
Ltd. 

Amalgamated Theatres 
Ltd. 

Sixteen Millimetre 

Warner Bros. (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

Sixteen Millimetre 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Maker 

Robert Van Ackeren 
Film production/ 

Dieter Geissler 
Filmproduction/ 
Vertriebs K.G. 
Albert S. Ruddy 

Production 

Louis S. Arkoff 
Production 

Edward Lachman 

Title Silent(S) 
or 

Trailer(T) 

Monday, 2 July /984 

A WOMAN IN FLAMES
DIE FLAMBIERTE FRAU 

Cannonball Run II (T) No. I 

Up the Creek (T) No. l 

REPORT FROM 
HOLLYWOOD 

Tuesday, 3 Juf.v 1984 

TMS Film, Munchen/ PARSIFAL 
Bayerischer 
Rundfunk Gaumont, 
Paris 
Golan Globus BREAKDANCE 

Production 
Golan Globus Breakdance (T) No. 

Production 
EM! Thom SLA YGROUND 

Film/Jennie & Co. 
Film Production 

Warner Bros. Inc. HONKYTONK MAN 

Fox-Zanuck/Brown THE VERDICT 
Productions 

TRM Productions STRIKEBOUND 
Pty. Ltd. 

Argos Films 

Mosfilm Production 

Robert B. 
Radnitz/Martin 
Ritt Production 

Metropolis Pictures 

British Film Institute 

Twentieth Century 
Fox-Film 
Corporation 

Thursda_v, 5 Ju/v /984 

SUNLESS 

DEA TH THROES 

CROSS CREEK 

TEN YEARS IN AN OPEN 
NECKED SHIRT 

ASCENDANCY 

WITHOUT A TRACE 

Friday. 6 Juf.v 1984 

Amalgamated Theatres Bounty Productions THE BOUNTY 
Ltd. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

N .2. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

Blondini Bros. Ltd. 
Amalgamated Theatres 

Ltd. 

United International 
(N.Z.) Ltd. 

N.Z. Federation of 
Film Societies Inc. 

Columbia Films (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Twentieth Century Fox 
Distribution (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Monday, 9 July /984 

Experimental Film Australian History 
and Television 
Fund 

Lulu Keating "City Survival" 

Modelrnark Ltd. Frida Kahlo & Tina Modotti 

Cran Mountain Post THE SECRET AGENT 
Films 

Backroads BACKROADS 
Productions 

Dave Bell Production 
Syme 

International/New 
South Wales .Film 
Corporation 

Paramount Pictures 

X Productions 

Columbia-Delphi 
Productions 

Apple/Rose 
Production 

NADIA 
Careful He Might Hear You 

(T)No. I 

Star Trek III-The Search for 
Spock (T) No. I 

Tuesday, IO July /984 

GOING DOWN 

GHOST BUSTERS 

ZAPPED! 

SCHEDULE 
No. 
of Gauge 

Copies 

16 

18 

2 

32 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 

16mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 
35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

35 mm 

16mm 

Running 
Time 

Minutes 

106'/, 

53'!, 

259 

Reason for 
Refusal, 

Excisions, 
or Alterations 

87'1, s. 13 2 (c) violence 

88'/, 

122•;, 

117'1, 

103 

105 

150 

120'/, 

63 

86 

113 

135 

19 

25 

30 

57 

59 

100•1, 
l'h 

'h 

97 

107 

98 

Decision 
and 

Cert No. 

R0079 

G 106 

R0080 

GA0039 

Country 
of 

Origin 

Federal 
Republic of 
Germany 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

GA 0040 Federal 
Republic of 
Germany 

GY 0027 U.S.A. 

G 107 U.S.A. 

R0081 U.K. 

R 0082 U.S.A. 

GA 0041 U.S.A. 

GY 0028 Australia 

GA0042 

GY0029 

GY0030 

GY0031 

GA0043 

GY0032 

France 

U.S.S.R. 

U.S.A. 

U.K. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

GY0033 U.K. 

GY 0034 Australia 

G 108 Canada 

G 109 U.K. 

G 110 U.S.A. 

R 0083 Australia 

G Ill 
G 112 

G 113 

R0084 

GY0035 

R0085 

U.S.A. 
Australia 

U.S.A. 

Australia 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

Remarks 

16 years and over. 
German dialogue, 
English subtitles. 

13 years and over. 

Censor's note: Some 
language may 
offend. 

German dialogue, 
English subtitles. 

16 years and over. 
Censor's note: 
Contains offensive 
language. 

13 years and over. 

Reduced running 
time in this 16 mm 
print. 

Censor's note: Some 
content may 
disturb. English 
dialogue. 

Russian dialogue, 
English subtitles. 

Reduced running 
time in this 16 mm 
print. 

16 years and over. 
Censor's note: 
Contains offensive 
laniuage. Amended 
decision. See entry 
on 23/6/78. 

16 years and over. 

16 years and over. 


