THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: 2-31 July 1984

PURSUANT to section 21 of the Films Act 1983, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.

KEY TO DECISIONS

Applicant									
	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Reason for Refusal, Excisions, or Alterations	Decision and Cert No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
		Monday, 2 July 1984							
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Robert Van Ackeren Filmproduction/ Dieter Geissler Filmproduction/	A WOMAN IN FLAMES- DIE FLAMBIERTE FRAU	1	35 mm	106½		R 0079	Federal Republic of Germany	16 years and over. German dialogue, English subtitles.
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Vertriebs K.G. Albert S. Ruddy Production	Cannonball Run II (T) No. 1	1	35 mm	2		G 106	U.S.A.	
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors N.Z. Federation Film of Film Societies Inc.	Louis S. Arkoff Production Edward Lachman	Up the Creek (T) No. 1	1	35 mm	3		R 0080	U.S.A.	13 years and over.
		REPORT FROM HOLLYWOOD	1	16 mm	531/2		GA 0039	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Some language may offend.
Film Societies Inc.	TMS Film, Munchen/ Bayerischer Rundfunk Gaumont,	Tuesday, 3 July 1984 PARSIFAL	1	35 mm	259		GA 0040	Federal Republic of Germany	German dialogue, English subtitles.
Amalgamated Theatres	Paris Golan Globus	BREAKDANCE	16	35 mm	871/2	s. 13 2 (c) violence	GY 0027	U.S.A.	
	Production Golan Globus	Breakdance (T) No. 1	18	35 mm	1 1/2		G 107	U.S.A.	
Ltd. Sixteen Millimetre	Production EMI Thorn Film/Jennie & Co. Film Production	SLAYGROUND	1	16 mm	881/2		R 0081	U.K.	16 years and over. Censor's note: Contains offensive
	Warner Bros. Inc.	HONKYTONK MAN	2	16 mm	122½		R 0082	U.S.A.	language. 13 years and over.
Distribution (N.Z.)	Fox-Zanuck/Brown Productions	THE VERDICT	1	16 mm	117½		GA 0041	U.S.A.	Reduced running time in this 16 mm
Ltd. N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	TRM Productions Pty. Ltd.	STRIKEBOUND	1	35 mm	103		GY 0028	Australia	print.
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Argos Films	Thursday, 5 July 1984 SUNLESS	1	35 mm	105		GA 0042	France	Censor's note: Some content may disturb. English
	Mosfilm Production	DEATH THROES	1	35 mm	150		GY 0029	U.S.S.R.	dialogue. Russian dialogue,
Film Societies Inc. Sixteen Millimetre	Robert B. Radnitz/Martin	CROSS CREEK	1	16 mm	1201/2		GY 0030	U.S.A.	English subtitles.
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Ritt Production Metropolis Pictures	TEN YEARS IN AN OPEN NECKED SHIRT	1	16 mm	63		GY 0031	U.K.	
	British Film Institute	ASCENDANCY	· . 1 · ·	35 mm	86		GA 0043	U.K.	
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Twentieth Century Fox-Film Corporation	WITHOUT A TRACE	1	16 mm	113		GY 0032	U.S.A.	Reduced running time in this 16 mm print.
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	Bounty Productions	Friday, 6 July 1984 THE BOUNTY	1	35 mm	135		GY 0033	U.K.	
	Experimental Film and Television	<i>Monday, 9 July 1984</i> Australian History	1	16 mm	19		GY 0034	Australia	
	Fund Lulu Keating	"City Survival"	1	16 mm	25		G 108	Canada	
Film Societies Inc.	Modelmark Ltd.	Frida Kahlo & Tina Modotti	1	16 mm	30		G 109	U.K.	
Film Societies Inc. N.Z. Federation of	Cran Mountain Post	THE SECRET AGENT	1	16 mm	57		G 110	U.S.A.	
Film Societies Inc. N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Films Backroads Productions	BACKROADS	1	16 mm	59		R 0083	Australia	16 years and over. Censor's note: Contains offensive
									language. Amended decision. See entry
	Dave Bell Production Syme International/New South Wales Film	NADIA Careful He Might Hear You (T) No. 1	1 1	35 mm 35 mm	100½ 1½		G 111 G 112	U.S.A. Australia	on 23/6/78.
United International (N.Z.) Ltd.	Corporation Paramount Pictures	Star Trek III—The Search for Spock (T) No. 1 Tuesday, 10 July 1984	32	35 mm	¥2		G 113	U.S.A.	
N.Z. Federation of	X Productions	GOING DOWN	1	35 mm	97		R 0084	Australia	16 years and over.
	Columbia-Delphi	GHOST BUSTERS	1	35 mm	107		GY 0035	U.S.A.	
Ltd. Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Productions Apple/Rose Production	ZAPPED!	1	16 mm	98		R 0085	U.S.A.	16 years and over.